## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·			
		1	Name	Execution Date		
Vikramsinh P. Bhosale				01/28/2010		
Gerald R. Savicki Jr.				01/28/2010		
Thomas N. Packard				01/28/2010		
Daniel P. Malley				04/01/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA					
Name:	Pass & Seymo	Pass & Seymour,Inc.				
Street Address:		50 Boyd Street				
City:	Syracuse	Syracuse				
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 13209					
Application Number: 294		29411	1726			
Property Type Application Number: 2941		29411 <sup>-</sup>	Number 726			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				3621110c	
Fax Number: (315)218-8100						
Phone: 315-218-8512						
Email: bskpto@bsk.com						
-	ll be sent to the e-ma	ail addri	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US		
Mail. Correspondent Nam	e Bond Sc	hoener	k & King PLLC		Ċ	
Correspondent Name:Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLCAddress Line 1:One Lincoln Center						
Address Line 2: Daniel P. Malley						
Address Line 4:	Syracuse	e, NEW	YORK 13202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			905D386F/MATT # 336410			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Daniel P. Malley			
Total Attachments: 3 source=905D386DA source=905D386DA source=905D386DA	SSIGN#page1.tif SSIGN#page2.tif					
				DATENT		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Vikramsinh P. Bhosale, a citizen of India, residing at 121 Lafayette Road, Apt. 232, Syracuse, NY 13205, Gerald R. Savicki, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4075 Timmerman Road, Canastota, NY 13032, Thomas N. Packard, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4811 McDonald Road, Syracuse, NY 13215, Daniel P. Malley, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2320 Hanshaw Road, Freeville, NY 13068, have invented certain new and useful improvements and designs in toggle dimmer wiring devices in FRAMELESS TOGGLE SWITCH WITH DIMMER WHEEL for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 29/352,130 on December 17, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, **Pass & Seymour, Inc.**, with its principal place of business at **50 Boyd Avenue, Syracuse, NY 13209 USA**, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Pass & Seymour, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Pass & Seymour, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Pass** & Seymour, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Pass & Seymour, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1660372.1 1/26/2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>28</u> day of Jaway, 2010 Wikramsinh P. Bhosale STATE OF <u>New York</u> COUNTY OF <u>Orondogo</u> SS: This <u>28</u> day of <u>Somoon</u>, 2010, before me personally came the above-named <u>Nikramsinh Bhosele</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KATHRYN A. COLE NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01CO6108312 Qualified in Onondago County My Commission Expires April 12, 2012 My Commission Expires April 12, 2012

1-28

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2010

Gerald R. Savicki, Jr. (

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Orondoge SS:

This **36** day of **30**, 2010, before me personally came the above-named **6**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KATHRYN A. COLE NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01CO6108312 Qualified in Onondaga County My Commission Expires April 12, 2012

Notary Public Commission expires on

1660372.1 1/26/2010

PATENT REEL: 027869 FRAME: 0808 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>2.3</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2010 <u>Thomas M. Packard</u> <u>Thomas N. Packard</u>

STATE OF <u>New York</u> COUNTY OF <u>Orondage</u> SS:

This  $\ge 8$  day of <u>January</u>, 2010, before me personally came the above-named <u>Thomas</u> <u>Pockard</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KATHRYN A. COLE NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01CO6108312 Qualified in Onondaga County My Commission Expires April 12, 2012

Votary Public Commission expires on

Dör,1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/2 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2010

Daniel P. Mallev

STATE OF All COUNTY OF TEM 2008, before me personally came the <u>S</u>/day of Malley \_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known as the above-named individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on fue 30 2013.

MICHELE BENNETT Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BE6030007 Qualified in Tompkins County Commission Expires Aug. 30, 20

1660372.1 1/26/2010

PATENT REEL: 027869 FRAME: 0809

**RECORDED: 03/15/2012**